

Mr. G.N.Reddy ,Adv
Mr. V. Pattabhiram, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the High Court of A.P. in SLP (C) No.10043 of 2010, the matters are adjourned by two weeks to enable the said respondent to file reply affidavit.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master