

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 6/11 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6280/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2009 in WP No. 6948/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KOVAI VENUGOPAL & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF A.P. Respondent(s)

Date: 15/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.  
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the applicant  
states at the Bar that main SLP (C) No.5980/2010 is  
listed for hearing on 20.4.2011 and prays that the  
instant application be heard along with the said  
matter. The prayer is accepted and it is ordered  
accordingly.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master